Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
1
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
OUR COMPANY
Proven excellence in interconnect solutions
- Since 1947, Amphenol Socapex has prescribed, designed and
manufactured reliable and innovative interconnection solutions for harsh

N
(for normal) A B C D
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - VG96944 DESIGNATIONS
: RoHS compliant
For more environmental data on material and platings, please consult our MIL-DTL-38999 catalogue
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
13
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
Please note that you can order E or V inserts depending on your
requirement.
E inserts have a CTI ≤100V and can whistand a temperature up to 200°C.
V inserts have a CTI ≤400V (Material Group II) and can withstand a
temperature up to 150°C.
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - OVERALL DIMENSIONS - RECEPTACLES
Shell size
B
thread
Class 2A
(inches)
L
Max
(mm)
M
Max
(mm)
N
+0.13
0
(mm)
R1
(mm)
R2
(mm)
S
±0.3
(mm)
T
±0.2
(mm)
TT
±0.2
(mm)
V thread
(metric)
13 .875 15.5 20.9 22.99 23.01 20.62 28.6 3.25 4.93 M18x1-6g
15 1.0000 15.5 23.3 25.49 24.61 23.01 31.0 3.25 4.39 M22x1-6g
17 1.1875 15.6 23.4 25.49 26.97 24.61 33.3 3.25 4.93 M25x1-6g
21 1.3750 17.5 24.6 27.49 31.75 29.36 39.7 3.25 4.93 M31x1-6g
23 1.5000 20.7 24.6 27.49 34.93 31.75 42.9 3.91 4.93 M34x1-6g
25 1.625 20.7 24.6 27.49 38.10 34.93 46.0 3.91 6.15 M37x1-6g
Square flange receptacle
Shell size
B thread
Class 2A
(inches)
A
+0.1
-0.15
(mm)
C
Max
(mm)
K
Max
(mm)
P
Max
(mm)
H Hex
0
-0.1

19
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - TV35 BACKSHELLS
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
Series Backshell style Backshell size Cabling chamber
length Rear side diameter Material and platings
TV 35 11 10 11 014
1. Backshell style
35 Aluminum straight band backshell accepting heatshrink
moulded piece
B35 Marine bronze straight band backshell accepting
heatshrink moulded piece
4. Rear side diameter
3. Cabling chamber length
Please refer to Page 18
5. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
014
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
023 Nickel
033K Black zinc nickel
Blank Marine Bronze  -
Please refer to Page 18
06 08 10 12 14 16 20 24 28 32 36
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - TV BACKSHELLS
2. Backshell size (same as connector size)
13 15 17 21 23 25
1. 2. 3.
Series Backshell style Backshell size Material and platings
TV NSA 13 014
1. Backshell style
NSA Screened clamping braid backshell accepting heatshrink
moulded piece
2. Backshell size (same as connector size)
3. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
014
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
023 Nickel
033K Black zinc nickel
13 15 17 21 23 25
: RoHS compliant
For stainless steel backshells, please refer to AS85049
For other platings and materials, please consult us
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
20
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - PROTECTIVE CAPS
Overall dimensions
DUST
W
ATER
EMI
MOISTURE
Main features
- Available for Plugs, Jam nut and Square receptacles
- IP 68 (permanent sealing)
- Protection against dust, water and moisture
- EMI function
- Nylon cord, stainless steel rope or metallic chain
Cap type Attachement length
BEC/BER for receptacle 127 (+13 / -7)
BF/BFRO for plug 160±5
Nylon cord, Chain and Stainless Steel Rope length
BEC BER BF BFRO
FOR SQUARE FANGE RECEPTACLE FOR JAM  NUT RECEPTACLE FOR PLUGS
See part how to order page 22
Shell
size
A thread .1P-.3L-TS
Class 2A (External)
Class 2B (Internal) (inches)
ØB Max
(After Knurling) ØC Min ØN Max
13 .875 25.75 25.15 24.30
15 1.0000 28.90 29.92 27.40
17 1.1875 33.80 32.00 30.60
21 1.3750 38.60 38.25 36.40
23 1.5000 41.70 42.62 39.70
25 1.625 44.90 44.45 42.80
All dimensions are given for information only and are in mm, except as otherwise specified │*in mm: 1mm=0.03937 inch
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice

Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
: RoHS compliant
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - PROTECTIVE CAPS
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Cap type Cap style Wire type Series Material and
platings Cap size Deviation
B EC N TV W 15 -
1. Cap style
EC For Square flange receptacle
ER For Jam nut receptacle
F For Plug
2. Wire type
- Metal chain
N Nylon cord
R Jacketed stainless steel rope
RO Jacketed stainless steel rope with washer end (for plugs)
3. Series
TV For PowerSafe
4. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
A Black Anodized
B Marine Bronze -
6. Deviation
F579 For Reduced flange receptacle
5. Cap size (same as connector size)
13 15 17 21 23 25
1. 2. 3. 4.
Dummy receptacle Style Series Material and platings Shell size
SE 00 TVE W 13
2. Series
TVE For PowerSafe
1. Style
00 Square flange
4. Shell size
13 15 17 21 23 25
3. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
TZ Tin Zinc
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - DUMMY RECEPTACLES
For other material and platings, please refer to D38999/32 & 33
For other material, please consult us
23
Contact
type Size
Contacts
AWG Section
mm²
dia over